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If the election for President were being held today and the candidates were Donald Trump, the Republican, Joe Biden,

the Democrat, or Jo Jorgensen, the Libertarian, for whom would you vote?

| Age | Race |
Total 18-39 40-64 65 or over White Black Other
(500) (125) (218) (157) (327) (153) (20)
Donald Trump 47 4 38.7 46.6 55.1 68.3 4.5 30.0
Joe Biden 445 44 .3 46.6 42.3 24 .4 85.7 60.0
Jo Jorgensen 4.4 9.7 3.7 1.3 4.0 5.2 5.0
Undecided 3.7 7.3 3.1 1.3 3.3 4.6 5.0
| Gender Party |
Male Female Republican Democrat  Another Party Independent
(225) (275) (225) (207) (23) (45)
Donald Trump 52.0 43.6 84.4 13.1 25.0 31.1
Joe Biden 36.5 51.3 10.3 84.5 25.0 42.2
Jo Jorgensen 71 2.2 4.0 0.5 20.8 17.8
Undecided 4.4 2.9 1.3 1.9 29.2 8.9



